

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY CONFERENCE REPORT Senate Bill 420

S420-CRTC-7 [v.2]

[NO] Title Change

Page 1 of 2

[NO] For Committee Substitute

To: The President of the Senate The Speaker of the House of Representatives

The conferees appointed to resolve the differences between the Senate and the House of Representatives on Senate Bill 420, A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR CIRCUMSTANCES IN WHICH THE STATE BOARD OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES MAY APPOINT AN INTERIM BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO ASSUME THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF A BOARD OF TRUSTEES; TO CLARIFY THE TIME FOR ELECTIONS OF OFFICERS FOR BOARDS OF TRUSTEES; TO REQUIRE THAT A BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEET AT LEAST SIX TIMES A YEAR; TO AUTHORIZE THE STATE BOARD OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES TO REQUIRE FINANCIAL AUDITS IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES; AND TO AMEND THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE NORTH CAROLINA MEDICAL BOARD, House Committee Substitute Favorable 6/12/18, Third Edition Engrossed 6/13/18, submit the following report:

The Senate and the House agree to the following amendment to the House Committee Substitute Favorable 6/12/18, Third Edition Engrossed 6/13/18:

On page 3, line 25, by rewriting that line to read:

"Board position shall not be subject to recommendations of the Review".

The conferees recommend that the Senate and the House of Representatives adopt this report.

Date Conferees approved report: June 4, 2018.

Conferees for the Senate

Michael V.

Conferees for the House of Representatives

David R. Lev Chair

John



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **CONFERENCE REPORT** Senate Bill 420

(

/)

1)

S420-CRTC Ralph Hise

June 14,2018

D. Craig Hø

Page 2 of 2

ADOPTED ADOPTED KCB

Submitted

SENATE

Message Received Ordered Enrolled

PLACED ON CALENDAR FOR June 15,2018